

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

## ICFAI University launches PGDCA for Working Professionals from 2019 Academic Year

## 28th Feb 2019

In order to impart the Working Professionals with requisite knowledge and skills in the latest IT technologies, ICFAI University, Jharkhand will be offering PGDCA (Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Applications) program from 2019 academic year. Senior Managers from industry, faculty members and students participated in the event.

Welcoming the audience to the event, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "As the 4th Industrial Revolution unfolds, Industry is embracing new technologies like Artificial Intelligence, Block Chain, Big Data Analytics, IOT etc to improve their operations dramatically. This will impact the future roles of all the Working Professionals. As per the recent WEF report, 54% of the existing employees have to reskill themselves by 2022." "In order to equip the working professionals with latest IT skills, to cope up with this challenge, our University is offering PGDCA Program from 2019 academic year. It will also help the working executives to shift to IT Careers, if interested", added Prof Rao.

Explaining about the program, Dr Shree Ranjan, HoD, IT Department said, "PGDCA is a one-year program and covers 11 courses, which include programming as well as IT applications in Industry and Business, besides cutting-edge technologies like Internet of Things, Artificial Intelligence, Block Chain, Cyber Security etc."

Giving more details of the program, Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University said, "Any graduate, with minimum 2 years of work experience is eligible. For the convenience of the working professionals, regular classes will be conducted in the evening".

Last date for applying is 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019 and regular classes will commence from 15<sup>th</sup> May 2019. Interested candidates can apply online, by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or contact the University's City Office in Ashok Nagar.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA, BCom, BCA,BA( Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.